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Fees structure for the year 2017-18

Sr. | Name of College/ Course Name Actual fees to be charged
No. | Institute for 2017-18 (*)
General NRI/PIO / FN
Category/ FN/
**Institutional
Category
1. Dr. D.Y. Patil College of B. Sc X0.85 US $ 2600/
Nursing Lakhs 1.68 Lakhs
P.B.B.Sc %0.85 US $ 2600/
Lakhs 1.68 Lakhs
M.Sc X1.15 US $ 4400/
Lakhs 2.84 Lakhs
2. Global Business School MBA X1.75 US $ 5000/
and Research Centre Lakhs 3.23 Lakhs
3. Dr.D.Y. Patil B. Tech. Biotechnology X1.60 US $ 7200/
Biotechnology and Lakhs 4.64 Lakhs
Bioinformatics Institute B. Tech. (Medical) % 1.60 UsS $ 7200/
Biotechnology Lakhs 4.64 Lakhs
M. Tech. (Integrated) % 1.60 US S 7200/
Biotechnology Lakhs 4.64 Lakhs
M.Sc. Biotechnology X1.10 US S 2900/
Lakhs 1.87 Lakhs
M.Sc. Bioinformatics X1.10 US $ 2900/
Lakhs 1.87 lakhs
4. Dr. D.Y. Patil College of B. Optom. %0.80 US S 1250/
Optometry and Visual Lakhs 0.80 Lakhs
Sciences M. Optom. X1.20 US $ 2000/
Lakhs 1.29 Lakhs
5. Dr. D. Y. Patil College of B.P.T X1.65 US S 5000/
Physiotherapy Lakhs 3.23 Lakhs
M.P.T X 210 US $ 6000/
Lakhs 3.87 Lakhs
Dr.D.Y. Pati i
N R . <750 | uss dooo
’ Lakhs 25.80 lakhs
Research Centre
7 Dr. D. Y. Patil Dental BDS X5.25 US S 17000/
' College Lakhs **%8.00 Lakhs




,P Dr. D.Y. Patil Vidyapeeth
(DEEMED UNIVERSITY)

Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-18

*Annual Fees shall be increased by 3% each year.

The Annual Fee is to be paid by the student at the time of Counseling by a
Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favour of the Director/Principal of concerned
college/institute, payable at Pune. (Note: Annual fees include tuition fees and
development fees)

(**) The Institutional category fees will be collected as per US S rate on the
day of admission.

(***) As a special case institutional category fees for BDS course will be Rs.
8.00 lakhs

University Eligibility & Registration Fee (One-time Fee):

Fifteen Percent (15%) of the Annual Fee, payable for the first year only, shall be
paid by the student separately at the time of filling in the Eligibility Application,
as University Eligibility & Registration Fee. This fee shall be paid by a Demand
Draft (DD) drawn in favour of “Registrar, Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth” payable at
Pune. (Note: - The University Eligibility & Registration Fee is non-refundable)

University Examination Fee:

In addition to the above fees the student shall pay the University Examination
Fee as prescribed by the University from time to time. Other conditions and
formalities shall be as per the Rules of the Vidyapeeth.



